Introduced by:

Date:

Brown 10/13/92 Adopted

Action: Vote:

Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-113

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE NAMING OF THE EMIL McCORD, SR. MEMORIAL PLAYFIELD

- WHEREAS, the Native Village of Tyonek Tribal Council has named the newly constructed playfield in Tyonek the "Emil McCord, Sr. Memorial Playfield"; and
- WHEREAS, the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area has endorsed the naming of the field; and
- WHEREAS, the Native Village of Tyonek requests that the Kenai Peninsula Borough endorse the naming of the field; and
- WHEREAS, Emil McCord, Sr. was a lifelong Alaskan who was a veteran of the Korean War, who died on December 21, 1992; and
- WHEREAS, Emil McCord, Sr. served the Native Village of Tyonek as Council President and Village Administrator; and
- WHEREAS, Emil McCord, Sr. dedicated his life to the betterment of his people; and
- WHEREAS, Emil McCord, Sr. worked with the Kenai Peninsula Borough Administration/Assembly and the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area to secure funding for the construction of a playfield in Tyonek; and
- WHEREAS, the memory of Emil McCord, Sr. and his lifelong work is an inspiration to everyone with whom he came in contact;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly respectfully endorses the naming of the "Emil McCord, Sr. Memorial Playfield."

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 13TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1992.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST: